
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 11 DEC 2023

R1 11 Dec 2023 | Orange | Southern Cross Austereo (Bm58)
Distance: 1010m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
12:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 505100
	 2	 013451
	 3	 001264
	 4	 154671
	 5	 654511
	 6	 082864
	 7	 983282
	 8	 988380
	 9	 287664
	10	 212574
	11	 164028
	12	 616487
	13	 456475

CAREER CHANGE
APOLLO STAR
SCORPIUS
ARTIE BEE
GUTSY
KORA MAGIC
SEARCHLIGHT
YESTERDAY’S GONE
SIMPLY BETTER
ULTRA WHITE
SNOWDROP
KEYS TO LOVE
LUCKY CHAMPION
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ZOE HUNT  3 

R SIMPSON  1.5 
D STANLEY  3 

--
C GALLAGH
BRAITH NOCK  2 

J P-HOLMES
M A CAHILL
S INGELSE  2 

R DOWNEY
--
W STANLEY  2 

P BOUDVILLAIN

C LUNDHOLM
B THOMPSON
J T MCMILLAN
A CLARKE
MS G WILLIAMS
M E JONES
B THOMPSON
B THOMPSON
DAVID J SMITH
P THEOBALD
MS K SIMPKINS
MS M HARRISON
J ROLFE

5
4
7
5
7
5
5
6
4
5
5
5
8
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AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
56
56
55
55
56
52
56
55
53
52
48
34

	14-�4�-2-1
	 7-�2�-0-1
	37-�4�-5-3
	11-�2�-1-0
	32-�4�-8-7
	24-�2�-9-2
	35-�2�-5-3
	16-�3�-1-1
	17-�3�-1-1
	27-�2�-6-2
	16-�1�-2-3
	32-�1�-5-3
	43-�4�-1-4

$86,820
$25,575
$167,100
$32,505
$129,890
$84,225
$71,550
$50,530
$104,900
$76,425
$69,295
$70,395
$30,925

	11-�3�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-0
	4-�1�-3-0
	9-�1�-2-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	11-�3�-1-0
	11-�3�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	8-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	23-�1�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 CAREER CHANGE Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 8 Total: 14-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$86,820
Jockey: Zoe Hunt (a3.0) WT: 64 Good: 9-3-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-1
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Second Time Lucky J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/03/23 (283 Days)
Owner: C J Lundholm, C T Nestor, D Summerfield, M Purse, N M Daniels, P A Reynolds, R P Pearson, B Shanks, S E Pennell, D J Dunn, A M Hopwood & Ms A N Pearson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	02Dec22	 MOV	turf	 955	  G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms M Lloyd	 57.5	 $14	 Mutinous	 0:54.93	 (22.64)	 1	 3	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted
5 of 12	 10Feb23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	12]	 J P-Holmes	 58.5	 $5.5	 Transformation	 0:56.51	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 03Mar23	 DUB	 turf	 1012	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 58.5	 $*2.7	 Rylan’s Pick	 0:56.20	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
10 of 10	14Apr23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 H 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $6	 Kattegat	 1:00.46	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
10 of 10	04Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 5]	 R Simpson	 59	 $*2.9	 Praline	 0:56.94	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back

2 APOLLO STAR Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 11 Total: 7-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$25,575
Jockey: R Simpson (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Great Choice Dam: Little Bitty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/11/23 (34 Days)
Owner: Mrs L Hartigan & R J Hartigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 28Oct22	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 56.5	 $5.5	 Flying Foxy	 1:03.50	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
3 of 12	 06Nov22	 WAN	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	11]	 Billy Cray	 57.5	 $9.5	 Obey	 0:58.36	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 24Nov22	 NAM	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 57.5	 $5.5	 Diamonds Galore	 0:44.66	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 09Dec22	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms B Stower	 58	 $5	 Smart Roostar	 1:02.85	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 07Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 C Gallagh	 58.5	 $*3	 Have Mercy	 0:56.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½...........................Good win

3 SCORPIUS Trainer: J T Mcmillan Barrier: 3 Total: 37-4-5-3 Prize Money: A$167,100
Jockey: D Stanley (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 21-2-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 7-1-0-1 56-58kg: 15-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Scorpio Queen J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 35-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-1-2 Last Win: 10/07/23 (154 Days)
Owner: J T McMillan & Ms N A McMillan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	20May23	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Braith Nock	 56	 $4.8	 Toulon Factor	 1:22.80	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....18½...................... Well beaten
1 of 11	 10Jul23	 DUB	 turf	 1118	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 D Stanley	 55	 $15	 River Rocket	 1:04.85	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ........ 1...........................Good win
2 of 11	 13Aug23	 DUB	 turf	 1118	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 D Stanley	 57	 $21	 Young Heart	 1:03.84	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 20Aug23	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 D Stanley	 58	 $5.5	 Lipstick Lil	 1:19.37	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance
4 of 13	 10Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 D Stanley	 57.5	 $14	 Laffing Waters	 1:16.39	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

4 ARTIE BEE Trainer: A Clarke Barrier: 6 Total: 11-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$32,505
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Iltizaam J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/11/23 (23 Days)
Owner: A Clarke, Miss P F Young, Forever Young (Mgr: W A Scanlan), A B Rayner, P L Rayner, T B Rayner, W E Nichols, A J O’Bryan, N J Jones, D J Peisley, A C Brooks, D L Adams, C J 
Stewart, K J Watmore & Ms L Trajanoski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 27Dec22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 R Bensley	 59.5	 $5	 Platara	 0:56.15	 (22.36)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 16Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R Bensley	 59.5	 $11	 Bring The Rabble	 0:57.71	 (23.11)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 09May23	 GOU	turf	 900	  H 	 1	 [	 5]	 R Bensley	 57	 $19	 Master Joe	 0:51.18	 (22.90)	 5	 5	 ..... 9¼................... Every chance
7 of 8	 11Jun23	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 R Bensley	 57	 $12	 Dreaming Of Vegas	 0:56.65	 (22.55)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
1 of 8	 18Nov23	 ADY	 turf	 1000	 F 	 1	 [	 5]	 R Bensley	 58.5	 $4	 Forbidden Gemstone	 0:56.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3...........................Good win
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5 GUTSY Trainer: Ms G Williams Barrier: 1 Total: 32-4-8-7 Prize Money: A$129,890
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 59.5 Good: 20-3-6-4 Track: 1-1-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 8-3-5-0 58+kg: 24-3-7-6 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-3-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: True Malt J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 32-4-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-3 Last Win: 24/11/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Mrs G M Williams, F J Williams, Mrs L K Cook & M G Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 02Dec22	 MTG	 turf	 1400	 F 	 2	 [	11]	 Ms C Puls	 56.5	 $7.5	 Time Ruler	 1:22.44	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 10	 04Jan23	 MTG	 turf	 1404	 G 	 BM54	 [	 9]	 J Opperman	 59.5	 $7	 Bignota	 1:24.98	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 22Jan23	 MTG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM54	 [	 7]	 L Williams	 59.5	 $7	 Warminster	 1:11.87	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 07Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 60	 $3.6	 Linden Tree	 1:09.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 8	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Gallagh	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Rubi Air	 0:59.47	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ½...........................Good win

6 KORA MAGIC Trainer: M E Jones Barrier: 9 Total: 24-2-9-2 Prize Money: A$84,225
Jockey: Braith Nock (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 11-1-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo br aus m Fav: 4-0-3-0 56-58kg: 11-1-6-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Kuroshio Dam: Open Cut J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-9-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-6-0 Last Win: 05/06/23 (189 Days)
Owner: M E Jones & Mrs J Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 26Jun23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Simpson	 58	 $*4.2	 Kimmylee	 0:57.28	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 21Oct23	 NAM	 turf	 800	  G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 C Gallagh	 59	 $5	 Takanakuy	 0:45.41	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 10	 04Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 M A Cahill	 55.5	 $11	 Praline	 0:56.94	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 R Downey	 59	 $5	 Gutsy	 0:59.47	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 01Dec23	 MUD	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Braith Nock	 56.5	 $5	 Titration	 1:06.08	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

7 SEARCHLIGHT Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 12 Total: 35-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$71,550
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 58 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 11-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Adelaide Dam: Gibberish J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-3-2 Last Win: 23/02/23 (291 Days)
Owner: B R E Thompson, J E Mason, Martindale Partners (Mgr: J T C Stuart) & M R Ellery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 15Apr23	 WAN	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM50	 [	 8]	 S Ingelse	 61.5	 $3.5	 Fiveash	 1:25.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 11	 20Apr23	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 S Ingelse	 61	 $16	 Mishani Vandal	 1:16.83	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 29Apr23	 BIN	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 S Ingelse	 57	 $4.4	 Plectrum	 1:16.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 20May23	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S Ingelse	 57	 $7	 Harley Fat Boy	 1:22.40	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 11Jun23	 GUG	turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 S Ingelse	 55	 $*2.8	 Dawn County	 1:08.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2.............................Nice run

8 YESTERDAY’S GONE Trainer: B Thompson Barrier: 2 Total: 16-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$50,530
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 58 Good: 5-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Pillow Talk J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 16-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-1 Last Win: 21/10/22 (416 Days)
Owner: C A Hanbridge, Mrs C L Hanbridge, G L Sturt, D L Just, D J Snowden, W J Snowden, Mrs I J Snowden, Mrs M M Siddle, K M Siddle, A G Robertson, Mrs H M Robertson & J McCoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 12Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 T Schiller	 57	 $13	 Jumeirah Beach	 1:23.53	 (23.87)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 15	 02Apr23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Ruby Haylock	 56.5	 $21	 Mo Chara	 1:11.69	 (23.97)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 16Apr23	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 H 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $8	 Smiler Marshall	 1:11.60	 (24.52)	 4	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 05May23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 S 	 3	 [	 5]	 R Dolan	 55	 $17	 Unwritten	 0:58.32	 (22.85)	 9	 7	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	12Nov23	 WAN	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 58.5	 $21	 Order Of Merit	 0:56.78	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¾....................... Not sighted

9 SIMPLY BETTER Trainer: David J Smith Barrier: 13 Total: 17-3-1-1 Prize Money: A$104,900
Jockey: S Ingelse (a2.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 7-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-1-0
Sire: Better Than Ready Dam: Sweet As J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 30/05/23 (195 Days)
Owner: M Maxwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 08Jul23	 ROC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Murphy	 56.5	 $21	 Deb’s Ellie	 1:02.86	 (22.81)	 6	 9	 ...... 11...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 29Jul23	 TOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 J Murphy	 56.5	 $8.5	 Caressing Rupert	 0:56.66	 (22.07)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 12Aug23	 GLA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 4]	 C Mc Iver	 59.5	 $4.4	 Krispy Kev	 0:59.87	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
6 of 11	 12Nov23	 WAN	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 S Ingelse	 56	 $10	 Order Of Merit	 0:56.78	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
4 of 8	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S Ingelse	 56	 $10	 Gutsy	 0:59.47	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

10 ULTRA WHITE Trainer: P Theobald Barrier: 4 Total: 27-2-6-2 Prize Money: A$76,425
Jockey: R Downey WT: 56.5 Good: 15-1-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo gr aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Albrecht Dam: Diamond White J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-3-0 Last Win: 08/09/23 (94 Days)
Owner: B W Synnott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 08Sep23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 S Guymer	 56.5	 $4.4	 Desi Girl	 1:01.23	 (24.55)	 8	 6	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
2 of 12	 19Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 H V Der Hoven	 58.5	 $8.5	 Iron Hat	 1:02.64	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 03Oct23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 J Barrett	 57	 $6	 Mittata	 0:59.06	 (23.67)	 8	 6	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 27Oct23	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 58	 $8	 Xeiby	 1:16.61	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 13Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 H V Der Hoven	 57	 $16	 Nebraskan	 0:57.47	 (22.23)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
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11 SNOWDROP Trainer: Ms K Simpkins Barrier: 10 Total: 16-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$69,295
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Shamrock Slipper J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 13/02/23 (301 Days)
Owner: Ms K L Simpkins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Billy Cray	 56.5	 $4.6	 No Filter	 0:58.66	 (23.09)	 9	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
4 of 12	 12Mar23	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Billy Cray	 57.5	 $13	 D’arpano	 1:03.75	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
11 of 11	02Apr23	 MUD	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Billy Cray	 57	 $20	 Driving Force	 1:13.22	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....11¼....................... Not sighted
2 of 13	 06May23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Billy Cray	 56	 $13	 Sin City Belle	 0:57.62	 (--.--)	 12	 9	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 21May23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Billy Cray	 56.5	 $51	 Florino	 0:58.20	 (23.35)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

12 KEYS TO LOVE Trainer: Ms M Harrison Barrier: 5 Total: 32-1-5-3 Prize Money: A$70,395
Jockey: W Stanley (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 13-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Choisir Dam: Moroccan Affair J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 32-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-4-1 Last Win: 10/07/23 (154 Days)
Owner: M R Harrison, Mrs M D Harrison, W R Semmens, T M Avnell, G P Brown & M K Schiffmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 10Jul23	 DUB	 turf	 1318	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Stanley	 55	 $6	 Invahir	 1:18.43	 (--.--)	 9	 6	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 13	 18Jul23	 WAN	turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 W Stanley	 55	 $15	 Powderfinger	 1:12.20	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 4½................... Every chance
4 of 12	 13Aug23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $13	 Astunner	 1:19.54	 (23.87)	 9	 8	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 02Sep23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $81	 French Endeavour	 1:17.24	 (22.36)	 8	 7	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
7 of 14	 10Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 W Stanley	 55	 $31	 Simply Xtravagant	 1:16.35	 (--.--)	 14	 14	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse

13 LUCKY CHAMPION Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 7 Total: 43-4-1-4 Prize Money: A$30,925
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 55 Good: 24-0-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 19-0-0-3 Firm: 7-2-0-1 Distance: 23-1-0-2
Sire: Champions Gallery Dam: Lucky Valentine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 43-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-0 Last Win: 25/02/23 (289 Days)
Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe, Miss S A Rolfe, B W Rolfe, J A Rolfe & W F Bridges

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 25Mar23	 TGL	 turf	 975	  G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 R Blewitt	 62.5	 $5	 Everyone	 0:57.11	 (26.07)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 6	 15Apr23	 GRE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Breanna Bourke	 62	 $11	 Billy Bent Ear	 0:59.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
4 of 6	 07Oct23	 YOU	 turf	 800	  S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 R Blewitt	 62	 $6	 Hamish The Swift	 0:44.63	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
7 of 8	 07Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM45	 [	 6]	 Ms K Nisbet	 56.5	 $71	 Artiebett	 0:59.00	 (23.17)	 1	 4	 ...... 10.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 24Nov23	 BOB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 S Cooper	 63	 $5	 Media Chick	 0:59.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5.......................... Fair effort
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R2 11 Dec 2023 | Orange | Kennards Hire Mdn Plate
Distance: 1410m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5
	 2	 9723
	 3	 3
	 4	 28
	 5	 007720
	 6	 20053
	 7	 80046
	 8	 785323
	 9	 557886
	10	
	11	 854384
	12	
	13	 70
	14	 4632

NO FEATHERS
RAILWAY AVENUE
BRAZEN ARTIST
HUDDERSFIELD
ARCTIC JEWEL
FOXFORD BABE
INDULGE
SHARING IS CARING
AAYLA SECURA
FLYING CHEVROLET
MANDALONG PRINCESS
PIGGYBACK
UP AND COMER
WAY TO DIVINE

59
59
57.5
57.5
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

17
1
16
13
4
3
11
9
5
6
7
10
15
12

W STANLEY  2 

M A CAHILL
R HUTCHINGS
--
MS N BURRELLS
--
--
K DUNBAR
B LERENA
GAVIN RYAN
M HEAGNEY
DARRAGH KEENAN
C GALLAGH
R DOWNEY

MS A SMITH
K CAHILL
A NEASHAM
B BAKER
MS D PREST
MS K BUCHANAN
DAVID J SMITH
MS M HARRISON
M SMITH
MAHER/EUSTACE
G NICKSON
MAHER/EUSTACE
A NEASHAM
B BAKER

5
5
3
3
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 9-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-1-2
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-1

$975
$6,875
$1,925
$10,450
$6,825
$9,725
$2,575
$13,475
$7,025
$0
$6,812
$0
$1,500
$14,000

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1

EMERGENCY
	15	 670770
	16	 66
	17	 993856

ABOUT TO HAPPEN
RIVA MIA
THETIS

59
55.5
57

14
8
2

--
--
MS K B-PITOMAC

R MCCABE
R LITT
PETER KIRBY

4
3
6

G
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--

	 7-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	32-�0�-1-2

$2,900
$705
$13,975

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 NO FEATHERS Trainer: Ms A Smith Barrier: 17 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$975
Jockey: W Stanley (a2.0) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pluck Dam: Clutter J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Adelargo Breeding Enterprises (Mgr: Mrs M P Johnson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 23May22	 DUB	 turf	 860	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 W Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Ready For Lift Off	 0:52.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 14........................Barrier trial
3 of 4	 15Jan23	 ORA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 W Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Mountain Brook	 1:00.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Owen	 59	 $51	 Mike	 1:17.80	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort

2 RAILWAY AVENUE Trainer: K Cahill Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$6,875
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Two Penny Blue J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms K M Cahill & Mrs M R Cahill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 13Aug23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 M A Cahill	 ---	 $--	 Talkachino	 0:58.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 20Aug23	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M A Cahill	 59	 $7	 Zap Yah	 1:06.30	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 8½............................No show
7 of 9	 03Oct23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M A Cahill	 59	 $91	 Debello	 0:59.27	 (23.63)	 9	 9	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 21Oct23	 NAM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M A Cahill	 59	 $26	 Cavalheiro	 1:18.32	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M A Cahill	 59	 $10	 Mike	 1:17.80	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

3 BRAZEN ARTIST Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 16 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$1,925
Jockey: R Hutchings WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: She’s Brazen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Vieira Racing (Mgr: B Vieira), B Vieira, Mrs S G Vieira, T Vieira, Mrs R Vieira, Mrs C Vieira-Choy & J A Choy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 20Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 742	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Clipperton	 ---	 $--	 Mostro	 0:43.94	 (22.22)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 06Mar23	 KEG	 turf	 790	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett	 ---	 $--	 Close Encounter	 0:47.56	 (22.96)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 23Oct23	 WAF	 turf	 809	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Stanley	 ---	 $--	 King Of Dubai	 0:48.17	 (22.60)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 06Nov23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Bayliss	 ---	 $--	 Redford	 1:04.40	 (23.89)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 25Nov23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 57.5	 $7	 Lady Boss	 1:10.66	 (23.00)	 4	 3	 ........ 4........................ Solid effort
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4 HUDDERSFIELD Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$10,450
Jockey: -- WT: 57.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: How Sweet It Is J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bjorn Baker Racing (Mgr: B Baker), M P Baker, Ms S Galbraith, J F Locke, P Webster, T J O’Shea, M Cossettini, S McAlister, S J Stonestreet, M B Giles, S Omerod, Ms E Grant, A 
Grant, L J Konieczny & M Slater

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 01May23	 RAN	 turf	 1045	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Tycoon Deshauna	 1:03.55	 (23.81)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 27Oct23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Iced Chocolate	 0:54.54	 (23.03)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 06Nov23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Cassiel	 1:03.19	 (23.98)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 11	 17Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Downey	 57.5	 $7.5	 Kreon	 1:08.34	 (23.34)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 01Dec23	 MUD	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A Calder	 57.5	 $4.2	 Rush Attack	 1:33.00	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

5 ARCTIC JEWEL Trainer: Ms D Prest Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,825
Jockey: Ms N Burrells WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Icy Maiden J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Kirby, J K Kirby, Mrs P D Bootle, Ms D S Hughes, Ms D P Prest, Mrs N A Bolton, Mrs P A Gardner, Ms C A Robinson, Mrs J C Shea & Ms T Morgan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	31Aug23	 BED	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms L Lafferty	 56	 $101	 Five Rings	 1:37.57	 (24.40)	 10	 10	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 07Sep23	 CRA	 turf	 2080	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms C Hefel	 57.5	 $151	 Aussie Nation	 2:10.61	 (24.39)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
7 of 10	 16Sep23	 ECH	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Neil Farley	 57.5	 $41	 Rasputina	 2:14.80	 (25.59)	 1	 7	 ....22¼.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 28Oct23	 HDN	 turf	 1000	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Blewitt	 65	 $5	 Wicklow Way	 1:00.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
10 of 12	11Nov23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms B Panya	 55.5	 $61	 Northumbria	 0:58.36	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ........ 9.......................... Well back

6 FOXFORD BABE Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$9,725
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Tennessee Babe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms B C Kennedy & K R Nott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 20Apr23	 WYO	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $51	 Diamond Blush	 1:12.51	 (23.87)	 5	 5	 ........ 4.............................Nice run
11 of 12	06May23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 57	 $12	 Divine Vicky	 1:10.75	 (22.93)	 7	 7	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
10 of 14	21May23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 P Scorse	 57	 $61	 Rapbidash	 1:16.25	 (23.63)	 8	 11	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 01Jun23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $14	 Doutelle	 1:39.68	 (23.99)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
3 of 7	 24Nov23	 BOB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 62	 $*3.2	 Fiancetto	 1:09.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

7 INDULGE Trainer: David J Smith Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,575
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Duporth Dam: Day Drinking J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R M Corbett, D J Corbett, T W Marskell, Mrs G M Marskell, Mrs C M Baker, P Portelli, Mrs C Portelli, D K Sullivan, S P Nicod, P V McMorrow & G J Rava

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 06May23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C J Hillier	 57	 $41	 Din	 0:56.98	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ...... 17...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	20May23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Cavallo	 56	 $91	 Just An Upstart	 0:56.92	 (--.--)	 10	 4	 ....12¾.......................... Well back
11 of 11	30Sep23	 MUD	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J P-Holmes	 57	 $21	 Light In The Sky	 1:05.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....15¼....................... Not sighted
4 of 8	 14Oct23	 FOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Ingelse	 55	 $51	 Pozesana	 1:12.46	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1290	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A Cavallo	 57	 $101	 Mike	 1:17.80	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

8 SHARING IS CARING Trainer: Ms M Harrison Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$13,475
Jockey: K Dunbar WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Overshare Dam: Had Every Chance J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 6-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M R Harrison Mrs M D Harrison D Kotel & W R Semmens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 28May23	 HOR	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms L Lafferty	 57.5	 $31	 Sandual	 1:27.31	 (25.43)	 5	 6	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 23Sep23	 GRE	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 K Dunbar	 56.5	 $3.6	 Hez Golden	 0:58.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 14Oct23	 FOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56	 $21	 Inessa	 1:24.54	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 9	 19Nov23	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Dunbar	 57	 $14	 Moon Zone	 1:24.43	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 01Dec23	 MUD	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $21	 Rush Attack	 1:33.00	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

9 AAYLA SECURA Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,025
Jockey: B Lerena WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invader Dam: Dashoff J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C M Cook, Ms T Marchant, Ms N M Sellwood, Mrs S E A Burston, Mrs B Jaroc, Ms M A Smith, Mrs B H A Wenman, Ms J M Berry, Ms L Caff, Mrs K De Bono, Mrs A L Paine, Mrs K 
J Gorry, Ms M M Silberberg, Mrs N L Grant-Taylor & Mrs M A Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 25Apr23	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Bell	 55	 $21	 Mount Warning	 0:58.57	 (23.65)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 8	 26May23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $21	 Hellfire Express	 0:58.27	 (22.87)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 19Oct23	 HAW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $81	 Deceive	 0:57.14	 (22.29)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 02Nov23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 R Jones	 55.5	 $31	 Watch My Girl	 1:11.07	 (23.16)	 9	 8	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 26Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Overmeire	 55.5	 $17	 Kenyada	 1:30.80	 (23.81)	 6	 6	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
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10 FLYING CHEVROLET Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Gavin Ryan WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Chevell J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Slade, Ms M R Bray, Fairway (Mgr: G A Lynch), Ms R K Malouf, M J L Beretta, V Low, Bank Or Bust (Mgr: B Keogh), D J Carson, S Price, R Glanc, J J Evans, Reebevolew Syndi-
cate (Mgr: D Mileto), I B Robertson, Mrs J M Robertson, B Coopersmith, Mrs K Coope

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 08Nov23	 WAF	 turf	 812	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 Monte Kate	 0:48.26	 (23.00)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
1 of 6	 30Nov23	 WAF	 awt	 1175	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 ---	 $--	 La Belle Claire	 1:13.50	 (23.93)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial

11 MANDALONG PRINCESS Trainer: G Nickson Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,812
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Mandalong Queen J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mandalong Studs (Mgr: R Pisaturo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 29Aug23	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 55	 $101	 Navy Blood	 0:51.33	 (21.85)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 12Sep23	 MOY	turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Heagney	 55	 $31	 Santorini Sun	 1:11.38	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 23Sep23	 GRE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 55	 $*2.5	 Prior Thoughts	 1:25.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 18Nov23	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 S Lisnyy	 56	 $21	 Redford	 1:16.00	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 6	 25Nov23	 COW	turf	 1375	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M A Cahill	 55.5	 $4	 Stockholm	 1:26.48	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 14.........................Handy run

12 PIGGYBACK Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Darragh Keenan WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Trapeze Artist Dam: Wowee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Dynamic Syndications Racing (Mgr: D W Watt), S D Murray, S J Brereton, P S Chiu, M R Egan, M R Alston, L C Griffiths, A L Giddings, Ya Beaten (Mgr: A Irish), J Caspersz, R Boekel, 
D A Poletto, S L Lamont & Pig Sty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 10	 27Oct23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Code In Time	 0:54.36	 (23.31)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 16Nov23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Very Sewreel	 1:12.08	 (23.11)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial

13 UP AND COMER Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 15 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,500
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Press Statement Dam: Late Bloomer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Blueblood Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), Bbt Late Bloomer (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), Racing Club No 5 Ltd (Mgr: Mrs C Walsh), Hysteria, Keastafin, C Carrington, Opes Racing, J 
Leone, N Lockett, Mrs K Tracey, W Tracey, Mrs H Van Der Merwe, J Capenhurst, D Thor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 14Apr23	 WAF	 turf	 790	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Line Of Law	 0:47.20	 (22.71)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 12	 03May23	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 T Clark	 56	 $41	 Zia	 1:12.46	 (24.09)	 11	 12	 ..... 9½.........................No excuse
11 of 13	23May23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 H V Der Hoven	 56	 $21	 King Colorado	 1:25.12	 (23.45)	 13	 11	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 09Oct23	 WAF	 turf	 789	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Stanley	 ---	 $--	 Ragga Ragga	 0:45.81	 (22.13)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 23Oct23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Up The Country	 1:14.04	 (23.20)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial

14 WAY TO DIVINE Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 12 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$14,000
Jockey: R Downey WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Seeking A Way J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: N W Fabry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 25Sep23	 WAF	 turf	 1207	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Razella	 1:13.98	 (24.25)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 15Oct23	 NOW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 D-L Gillett	 53	 $10	 Yendy	 1:09.80	 (23.03)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 04Nov23	 NEW	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 57	 $16	 Cosmos	 1:18.72	 (22.73)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
3 of 8	 20Nov23	 SCO	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Morgan	 55.5	 $6.5	 Angel Down	 1:23.69	 (22.99)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 01Dec23	 MUD	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Morgan	 55	 $*3.1	 Rush Attack	 1:33.00	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

15 ABOUT TO HAPPEN Trainer: R McCabe Barrier: 14 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,900
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: Iheartpoppy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 25Sep23	 WAR	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 F W Kersley	 59.5	 $61	 Cape Doctor	 1:17.95	 (24.16)	 9	 8	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
12 of 12	07Oct23	 MUR	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Liam Riordan	 59.5	 $26	 Bella Tesoro	 1:37.60	 (24.31)	 8	 8	 ....26½...................... Well beaten
7 of 7	 03Nov23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Guymer	 56	 $15	 Spirit Lake	 0:57.33	 (21.83)	 7	 7	 ..... 9¾.........................No excuse
7 of 9	 18Nov23	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms A Stanley	 56.5	 $31	 Redford	 1:16.00	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse
11 of 12	01Dec23	 MUD	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Cavallo	 55	 $101	 Rush Attack	 1:33.00	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
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16 RIVA MIA Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$705
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Impending Dam: All In The Reflexs J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs R E Ferrari, F E Ferrari, M Bellino & Mrs R Bellino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 20Jan23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms A Collett	 55	 $61	 Ganbare	 0:58.58	 (22.83)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
4 of 7	 26May23	 WAF	 turf	 798	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 R Dolan	 ---	 $--	 Porta Romana	 0:47.30	 (22.55)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
6 of 10	 09Jun23	 WAF	 turf	 789	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 R Dolan	 ---	 $--	 Relatives	 0:46.79	 (22.70)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 27Oct23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 A Hyeronimus	 ---	 $--	 Iced Chocolate	 0:54.54	 (23.03)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 11Nov23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Lerena	 56	 $21	 Imezaaki	 1:18.43	 (24.22)	 2	 3	 ..... 4½................... Every chance

17 THETIS Trainer: Peter Kirby Barrier: 2 Total: 32-0-1-2 Prize Money: A$13,975
Jockey: Ms K B-Pitomac WT: 57 Good: 17-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Bendaree Hera J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P Kirby, J Kirby & D P Prest

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 27May23	 WRS	turf	 1675	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms B Panya	 55	 $101	 All So Easy	 1:42.84	 (24.50)	 9	 7	 ..... 6½............................No show
3 of 5	 17Jun23	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 S Galea	 62	 $9	 Pahang	 1:28.79	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 01Jul23	 NYN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Todd Bailey	 63	 $21	 Intense	 1:40.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....14½...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 29Jul23	 TRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Zara Lewis	 65	 $16	 Castlehyde	 1:23.85	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 6	 25Nov23	 COW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms N Burrells	 57	 $11	 Bayeaux	 1:05.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 10................... Every chance
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R3 11 Dec 2023 | Orange | McSigns Orange Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1410m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 379133
	 2	 741752
	 3	 883417
	 4	 1
	 5	 434556
	 6	 368216
	 7	 744635
	 8	 374017
	 9	 656421
	10	 648050
	11	 144676

GALLIC FOX
WOLF BAY
RUFUS WINRIGHT
REDFORD
GIRRAGULANG
FINANCE PARTNER
TAKING THE MIKKI
POPPY’S GIRL
DANJEL
SUOMENLINNA
SHAM

60
58
57.5
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55
55
55
55

3
4
2
1
5
11
10
7
8
6
9

M A CAHILL
R SIMPSON  1.5 
J P-HOLMES
C GALLAGH
M HEAGNEY
--
--
EMMA LY  3 

P BOUDVILLAIN
W STANLEY  2 

MS N BURRELLS

T P CROFT
C LUNDHOLM
TOBY PRACEY
A NEASHAM
DEREK PIPER
MS C MURNANE
MS K BUCHANAN
MS G WILLIAMS
J ROLFE
MS A SMITH
MS D PREST

4
4
4
3
5
4
5
5
5
7
7

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G

AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ

59
55
54
55
51
50
50
49
45
42
36

	12-�1�-0-4
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	18-�1�-4-3
	10-�1�-1-1
	17-�1�-3-2
	21-�1�-4-2
	19-�1�-1-1
	34-�1�-3-6
	22-�2�-0-1

$50,350
$25,050
$20,270
$13,775
$53,320
$15,325
$50,115
$55,215
$21,885
$63,780
$17,130

	4-�1�-0-3
	2-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-2-1
	8-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 GALLIC FOX Trainer: T P Croft Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-0-4 Prize Money: A$50,350
Jockey: M A Cahill WT: 60 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-2

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-3
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: French J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 12-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 29/06/23 (165 Days)
Owner: J K R Racing (Mgr: D Gremmo), T Croft, T H Van Trump, S Dodd, R A Jones, G Thompson, Miss T McCabe, P J Rose, S Carpenter, M W Horsfall & G B Horsfall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 21Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $14	 Owari	 1:38.38	 (23.79)	 10	 8	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
9 of 13	 11Jun23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Ford	 55	 $7	 Missile Max	 1:18.65	 (23.42)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¾............................No show
1 of 9	 29Jun23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 R Dolan	 55	 $8	 Shadow Dane	 1:24.34	 (23.60)	 5	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 9	 12Jul23	 GRA	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Jaden Lloyd	 55	 $91	 Bettcha The Crown	 1:35.86	 (23.38)	 7	 9	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 9	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1410	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 M A Cahill	 60	 $4.4	 Hellfire Express	 1:25.96	 (--.--)	 8	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

2 WOLF BAY Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$25,050
Jockey: R Simpson (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Telperion Dam: Orange Shore J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/03/23 (265 Days)
Owner: G Harvey, D E Thompson, S J Colwell, L A Whan, G L Fitch, A J Holland, M Hackett, M C Colwell, D Druce, P J Nugent, B Barwick, Mrs K M E Smith & J D Druce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 12Mar23	 COO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $6	 Climate Control	 1:04.16	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 21Mar23	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 58.5	 $*1.8	 Press The Pedal	 1:22.16	 (23.28)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
7 of 13	 09Apr23	 MUD	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 A Bullock	 58	 $7.5	 Hammoon Thunder	 1:39.12	 (--.--)	 7	 10	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 21Apr23	 TAM	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 56.5	 $21	 Starliner	 1:22.58	 (24.29)	 8	 9	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 17Nov23	 GUD	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 R Simpson	 56.5	 $6.5	 You’re On Mute	 1:03.51	 (23.35)	 6	 7	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

3 RUFUS WINRIGHT Trainer: Toby Pracey Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$20,270
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Odyssey Moon Dam: First Order J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/01/23 (338 Days)
Owner: Ms C Shaw-Boyd & R A Boyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 25Nov22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Martin Harley	 57.5	 $31	 Accelerated Growth	 1:37.74	 (24.15)	 4	 2	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 11Dec22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 E Chaves	 56.5	 $13	 Set Ablaze	 1:37.61	 (24.31)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 24Dec22	 BEA	 turf	 1650	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Hammersley	 57	 $16	 Shadyvale Storm	 1:43.99	 (24.00)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 07Jan23	 IPS	 turf	 2150	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 E Chaves	 56	 $*2.8	 Burn The Boats	 2:15.42	 (23.93)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
7 of 12	 22Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 E Chaves	 57	 $11	 Bonbora	 1:50.40	 (24.65)	 5	 2	 ..... 8¾.........................No excuse

4 REDFORD Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 1 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,775
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 56.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Dream Date J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/23 (23 Days)
Owner: Tfi (Mgr: Miss S Williams)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 23Oct23	 WAF	 turf	 809	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Hyeronimus	 ---	 $--	 Via Varallo	 0:47.93	 (22.53)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 06Nov23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A Hyeronimus	 ---	 $--	 Long Memory	 1:04.40	 (23.89)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 18Nov23	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 58.5	 $*1.9	 Look At Moi Kim	 1:16.00	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
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5 GIRRAGULANG Trainer: Derek Piper Barrier: 5 Total: 18-1-4-3 Prize Money: A$53,320
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 56 Good: 12-1-3-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 7-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Too Much Champagne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/11/21 (764 Days)
Owner: Mrs S L Piper & D C Piper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 24Mar23	 WEL	 turf	 1700	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $8.5	 Croatian Madame	 1:44.95	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 09Apr23	 MUD	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 C Gallagh	 59	 $4.2	 Hammoon Thunder	 1:39.12	 (--.--)	 8	 11	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 14Apr23	 ORA	 turf	 1610	 H 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 C Gallagh	 58.5	 $*3.6	 Loose Love	 1:40.22	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....12¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 12Nov23	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 J P-Holmes	 55	 $5	 Celtic Harp	 1:10.30	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
6 of 8	 01Dec23	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 A Morgan	 56	 $16	 Bliss	 1:25.58	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

6 FINANCE PARTNER Trainer: Ms C Murnane Barrier: 11 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$15,325
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pariah Dam: Come On Over J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (34 Days)
Owner: Miss C J Murnane & D Plater

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 12Sep23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 59	 $61	 She’s A Bad Girl	 0:56.82	 (22.01)	 10	 5	 ........ 5................... Every chance
8 of 8	 26Sep23	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 59	 $61	 Head Of The Herd	 1:07.50	 (22.53)	 6	 8	 ....15¼...................... Well beaten
2 of 8	 14Oct23	 WAU	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms C Bellamy	 57	 $*3.2	 A Tender Lady	 0:58.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 07Nov23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Cooper	 56	 $2.5	 Quiet Approach	 1:11.39	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win
6 of 10	 27Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 Ms C Bellamy	 55	 $51	 Obelius	 1:14.18	 (23.77)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

7 TAKING THE MIKKI Trainer: Ms K Buchanan Barrier: 10 Total: 17-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$50,115
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 11-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-0-2 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Mikki Isle Dam: Bambolear J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-1 Last Win: 05/02/23 (309 Days)
Owner: Vardy Thoroughbreds (Mgr: S J Vardy), Mrs L Vardy, D J Turner, J C Turner, Mrs V M McIntosh, D Grech, Mrs C Grech, Stone Cold Racing (Mgr: P Hatchell), Mrs S M Brabender, Mrs J 
R Dowd, R L Dowd, M Sincek, R Beeck, S Brown, C C Maxwell, Mrs T A Maxwell & D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 01Sep23	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 55	 $91	 Jedibeel	 1:03.52	 (22.55)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 22Sep23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	10]	 Anna Roper	 53.5	 $11	 Divine Vicky	 1:02.23	 (21.95)	 5	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 14Oct23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 R Jones	 55	 $9.5	 Metallic Ruler	 1:10.41	 (23.14)	 2	 1	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
3 of 15	 31Oct23	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms J Duggan	 57.5	 $*2.8	 Olivia’s Spirit	 1:08.02	 (23.23)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 19Nov23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms J Duggan	 56.5	 $8.5	 Solutionist	 1:13.68	 (24.10)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort

8 POPPY’S GIRL Trainer: Ms G Williams Barrier: 7 Total: 21-1-4-2 Prize Money: A$55,215
Jockey: Emma Ly (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 10-1-3-0 Track: 3-1-2-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 5-0-2-1 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-2-1
Sire: Pierro Dam: Graskop J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-2 Last Win: 15/10/23 (57 Days)
Owner: Gold Edge (Mgr: C R Purcell), Ggr Racing (Mgr: A A Gallo), Gallagher Racing (Mgr: P A Gallagher), Newcombe Turf (Mgr: D H Newcombe), Promenade Racing (Mgr: Mrs N J Savage), 
J R Lee, M McPherson, W A Lee, Rocky Point Racing (Mgr: A Hume), McTarepe Group, R

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 25Apr23	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $3.1	 Flic En Flac	 1:21.36	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
4 of 12	 20Aug23	 NAM	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Braith Nock	 53	 $*2.9	 Zap Yah	 1:06.30	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
12 of 12	10Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Overmeire	 55	 $*3	 Joshua	 1:22.09	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 15Oct23	 ORA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Anna Roper	 54.5	 $4.6	 Barry The Poet	 1:23.47	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........ 1...........................Good win
7 of 11	 04Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 57	 $5.5	 All I Have	 1:35.77	 (--.--)	 6	 10	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse

9 DANJEL Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 8 Total: 19-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$21,885
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 55 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo gr/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Princess Dani J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/12/23 (9 Days)
Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe, J Rolfe, Miss S A Rolfe, B W Rolfe, J A Rolfe & Mrs H M McIntyre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms N Burrells	 57	 $151	 Craft	 1:26.01	 (24.36)	 6	 4	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 14Oct23	 FOR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms N Burrells	 56	 $14	 Inessa	 1:24.54	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
4 of 6	 21Oct23	 BOM	turf	 1700	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms N Burrells	 55	 $8.5	 Dodgeball	 1:46.44	 (25.37)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 18Nov23	 ADY	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Zerafa	 55	 $11	 Dark Legacy	 1:21.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 02Dec23	 COM	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 P Boudvillain	 56	 $3.4	 Sherman	 1:28.01	 (25.30)	 -	 -	 ........ 8...........................Good win

10 SUOMENLINNA Trainer: Ms A Smith Barrier: 6 Total: 34-1-3-6 Prize Money: A$63,780
Jockey: W Stanley (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 22-0-3-5 Track: 15-1-3-1

7yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Delago Deluxe Dam: Betrille J+H: 10-1-1-2 Turf: 34-1-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/01/23 (330 Days)
Owner: N A Smith & M Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 01May23	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W Stanley	 57	 $4.8	 Bellucci Bella	 1:07.31	 (--.--)	 5	 1	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 29Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 W Stanley	 55	 $101	 Bare To Witness	 0:55.05	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	15Oct23	 ORA	 turf	 1010	 G 	 BM58	 [	11]	 G Buckley	 55	 $26	 Twin Seas	 0:57.94	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 30Oct23	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms K Nisbet	 55	 $101	 Wilbury	 1:03.60	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	19Nov23	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 A Cavallo	 55	 $101	 Life’s A Party	 1:03.55	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 8½.......................... Well back
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11 SHAM Trainer: Ms D Prest Barrier: 9 Total: 22-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$17,130
Jockey: Ms N Burrells WT: 55 Good: 13-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Constant Charmer J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/09/23 (79 Days)
Owner: P J Kirby, J K Kirby, Ms D P Prest & H Seaman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 4	 01Oct23	 MUG	turf	 1200	 G 	 B	 [	 4]	 Emily Harrison	 62	 $4.6	 Jackal	 1:08.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾.........................Handy run
4 of 4	 07Oct23	 YOU	 turf	 1600	 S 	 B	 [	 4]	 Emily Harrison	 61.5	 $4	 Red Hill	 1:37.14	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....18¾.........................Handy run
6 of 6	 28Oct23	 HDN	 turf	 1400	 F 	 B	 [	 4]	 Emily Harrison	 61	 $9	 Basso Caruso	 1:24.61	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 24Nov23	 BOB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Emily Harrison	 59	 $26	 Fiancetto	 1:09.88	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¼.........................No excuse
6 of 8	 02Dec23	 COM	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM50	 [	 2]	 Ms N Burrells	 55	 $17	 Sunshine Reggae	 1:14.03	 (24.84)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
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R4 11 Dec 2023 | Orange | Inland Digital (Bm74)
Distance: 1410m | Class: BM74	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
2:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 656047
	 2	 174559
	 3	 865500
	 4	 283541
	 5	 721381
	 6	 348726
	 7	 333010
	 8	 421034
	 9	 209555
	10	 664142
	11	 063155
	12	 469532
	13	 470860
	14	 344814

MACCHINA VOLANTE
REWARD SEEKER
DUBAI CENTRE
AMICUS CURIAE
MEMORIES
SEA OF FLAMES
CRYSTAL CHIEF
TRANSPLANT
NOT NEGOTIATING
PRALINE
SPATS PAV BOWIE
ALMOST PERSUADED
STARSTRUCK BARBIE
DOWN TO EARTH

64.5
62
61
60.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58
56
55
55

7
4
6
9
1
14
2
12
5
8
11
10
3
13

ZOE HUNT  3 

J P-HOLMES
P BOUDVILLAIN
N HEYWOOD
S INGELSE  2 

MS K B-PITOMAC
R HUTCHINGS
R SIMPSON  1.5 
MS A STANLEY
C GALLAGH
--
MS C KEATINGS  3 

BRAITH NOCK  2 

--

C LUNDHOLM
M R MULHOLLAND
J ROLFE
M D GRIFFITH
M R MULHOLLAND
M R MULHOLLAND
B CAVANOUGH
C LUNDHOLM
P STANLEY
DAR LUNN
J M AUSTIN
ROB POTTER
M C CONNERS
ASHLEE GRIVES

7
9
6
6
6
6
6
6
8
6
6
6
5
7

G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
G
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

81
76
74
73
77
73
71
74
73
73
68
68
64
51

	30-�7�-1-3
	35-�7�-4-1
	32-�5�-6-2
	32-�6�-3-4
	24-�5�-2-2
	37-�5�-5-5
	22-�4�-1-5
	18-�3�-3-1
	51-�7�-4-3
	39-�7�-3-3
	22-�4�-1-5
	24-�5�-5-5
	24-�2�-2-3
	30-�3�-2-3

$158,310
$211,260
$123,890
$228,930
$87,438
$127,755
$129,950
$86,350
$173,285
$145,947
$95,400
$104,557
$123,145
$90,330

	8-�2�-0-1
	6-�1�-0-0
	9-�2�-1-2
	10-�2�-0-2
	10-�1�-2-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	7-�2�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�3�-1-0
	9-�0�-1-1
	5-�1�-0-0
	10-�2�-2-2
	12-�1�-1-1
	12-�3�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 MACCHINA VOLANTE Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 7 Total: 30-7-1-3 Prize Money: A$158,310
Jockey: Zoe Hunt (a3.0) WT: 64.5 Good: 16-4-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-0-1 58+kg: 17-6-1-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Hinchinbrook Dam: Noanoa J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 30-7-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-3-1-0 Last Win: 23/09/21 (809 Days)
Owner: C J Lundholm & K M E Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 12Mar23	 ECH	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Open	 [	 3]	 P Moloney	 54	 $61	 Here To Shock	 1:26.91	 (24.03)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 11	 26Mar23	 BAI	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms C Hefel	 54	 $4.4	 Delightful Journey	 1:36.36	 (24.25)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
12 of 14	26May23	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Taylor	 59.5	 $7	 Mikado	 1:23.55	 (23.81)	 13	 14	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
4 of 12	 03Aug23	 MOR	turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Braith Nock	 59	 $18	 Aytobe	 1:15.71	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1310	 H 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 Zoe Hunt	 62	 $17	 Memories	 1:20.07	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

2 REWARD SEEKER Trainer: M R Mulholland Barrier: 4 Total: 35-7-4-1 Prize Money: A$211,260
Jockey: J P-Holmes WT: 62 Good: 17-3-2-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

9yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 21-5-2-1 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Madam Bubbles J+H: 17-2-3-0 Turf: 35-7-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-2-1 Last Win: 17/02/23 (297 Days)
Owner: M R Mulholland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 07Mar23	 TAE	 turf	 1609	 S 	 Open	 [	 9]	 S Lisnyy	 61	 $7	 Tribute King	 1:40.38	 (24.23)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
4 of 7	 19Mar23	 ORA	 turf	 1610	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J P-Holmes	 61	 $12	 Iknowastar	 1:35.78	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 26Mar23	 WEL	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 S Lisnyy	 54.5	 $13	 High Court	 1:42.28	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
5 of 12	 04Apr23	 TAM	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 61	 $3.5	 Kingstar Bullet	 2:12.07	 (25.21)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 14Apr23	 ORA	 turf	 2100	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 S Lisnyy	 54	 $14	 Unamerican	 2:14.56	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....18¼............................No show

3 DUBAI CENTRE Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 6 Total: 32-5-6-2 Prize Money: A$123,890
Jockey: P Boudvillain WT: 61 Good: 13-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 22-4-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-2
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Queen’s Fashion J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-5-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-5-2 Last Win: 14/08/22 (484 Days)
Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe, J Rolfe, W Eccleston, A Pulciani, Ms E K Kirk, Miss S A Rolfe, B W Rolfe, W F Bridges & J A Rolfe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 13Mar23	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM75	 [	 2]	 M Heagney	 62.5	 $51	 Milamoo	 1:35.54	 (23.71)	 7	 8	 ........ 3................... Every chance
5 of 7	 19Mar23	 ORA	 turf	 1610	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 A Sweeney	 59.5	 $7	 Iknowastar	 1:35.78	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 18Oct23	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 57	 $151	 Dream Hour	 1:15.40	 (23.56)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
10 of 11	01Nov23	 KEN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 R Jones	 56	 $101	 Furious	 1:22.53	 (23.42)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
12 of 12	15Nov23	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM72	 [	 9]	 R Jones	 54.5	 $201	 Clear Choice	 1:29.60	 (23.43)	 6	 8	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten

4 AMICUS CURIAE Trainer: M D Griffith Barrier: 9 Total: 32-6-3-4 Prize Money: A$228,930
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 60.5 Good: 17-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-2
Sire: Choisir Dam: Think Aloud J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-6-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-0-2 Last Win: 28/11/23 (13 Days)
Owner: M D Griffith, Mrs A Griffith, J J Borg, Mrs J M Borg, Ms A M Leech, Mrs R M Leech, M Brekalo, P N Rees, R D Jury, Miss H Armitage, D P Reeves, S Struthers, K J Brooks, B Brooks, G 
J Hume, Ms D J Neumann, R P Apps, M Elder & D D Rutherford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 24Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM85	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 55	 $10	 Sister Moon	 1:15.66	 (--.--)	 6	 9	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
3 of 7	 08Oct23	 HAW	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 A Hyeronimus	 59	 $7.5	 Fairway Star	 1:16.10	 (22.80)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 22Oct23	 COA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 M Stapleford	 60.5	 $6.5	 Simply Xtravagant	 1:21.60	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 05Nov23	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 M Stapleford	 60	 $19	 Heika	 1:29.84	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 28Nov23	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM74	 [	 4]	 A Bullock	 59	 $3.3	 Exonumia	 1:09.91	 (23.89)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
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5 MEMORIES Trainer: M R Mulholland Barrier: 1 Total: 24-5-2-2 Prize Money: A$87,438
Jockey: S Ingelse (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

6yo ch nz m Fav: 5-2-2-0 58+kg: 5-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-0
Sire: Ferlax Dam: Contemplate J+H: 5-3-1-0 Turf: 23-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-4-1-1 Last Win: 24/11/23 (17 Days)
Owner: J A Holsman, S J Spinks, C R Willebrands, Mrs R Sydun, P J Foster, C Laxman, D J Davie, G R Wright Jnr, M T Coleman, N A Suringa, Mrs S L Henry, S Wunnacharoensri, J Erasmus, 
N Walter, M J Wallace, K A Paine, A J Brown, Ms C A Branch, R L Coward & Mrs M S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 23Dec22	 COA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 S Ingelse	 57.5	 $*1.9	 Vital Verse	 1:22.08	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 10Jul23	 DUB	 turf	 1118	 S 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 S Ingelse	 62.5	 $*3.8	 Keep On Going	 1:04.50	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 8	 30Jul23	 MUS	 turf	 1280	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Gallagh	 56	 $4.2	 Royal Charge	 1:14.71	 (22.60)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 15Aug23	 GUH	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM74	 [	10]	 S Ingelse	 57	 $9	 Johnny Dash	 1:16.58	 (23.85)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
1 of 7	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1310	 H 	 BM74	 [	 2]	 S Ingelse	 56.5	 $7.5	 Praline	 1:20.07	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ........ 1...........................Good win

6 SEA OF FLAMES Trainer: M R Mulholland Barrier: 14 Total: 37-5-5-5 Prize Money: A$127,755
Jockey: Ms K B-Pitomac WT: 60.5 Good: 15-2-3-1 Track: 4-2-1-1

6yo br aus g Fav: 5-2-0-2 58+kg: 11-4-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Pluck Dam: Belisama J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 37-5-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-2-4 Last Win: 15/01/23 (330 Days)
Owner: M R Mulholland, P Burton, B L Thompson, R M Burton, Mrs H Burton & A Fuggle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 09Jun23	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 J Barrett	 58.5	 $11	 Athena’s Lad	 1:34.82	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 02Jul23	 MUD	turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	12]	 S Lisnyy	 56.5	 $10	 Casirina	 1:26.68	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 16Jul23	 NAD	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 M A Cahill	 56	 $26	 Prince Of Helena	 1:35.64	 (24.01)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 12Nov23	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 S Ingelse	 55	 $18	 Moetta	 1:08.92	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
6 of 7	 01Dec23	 MUD	turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 54	 $51	 Tavi Time	 1:36.14	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ....11¾................... Every chance

7 CRYSTAL CHIEF Trainer: B Cavanough Barrier: 2 Total: 22-4-1-5 Prize Money: A$129,950
Jockey: R Hutchings WT: 59.5 Good: 18-3-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 16-4-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Crystal Wit J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-4-0-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/10/23 (49 Days)
Owner: Miss J Cavanough, Miss G Cavanough, Mrs L Cavanough, Miss S Alexander & Miss R Dillon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 05Sep23	 SCO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 55.5	 $26	 Very Sharp	 1:03.31	 (22.71)	 4	 4	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 16Sep23	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 BM64	 [	11]	 M Bell	 61.5	 $13	 Terrameades	 1:14.16	 (23.03)	 2	 2	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
17 of 17	07Oct23	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 3	 [	15]	 J R Collett	 58.5	 $13	 Chase My Crown	 1:29.94	 (23.51)	 10	 10	 ...... 10............................No show
1 of 8	 23Oct23	 MUS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM66	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 61.5	 $7	 Rematch	 1:28.85	 (24.01)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
10 of 14	07Nov23	 RAN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 A Morgan	 54	 $91	 I’ve Bean Tryin’	 1:16.46	 (24.17)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back

8 TRANSPLANT Trainer: C Lundholm Barrier: 12 Total: 18-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$86,350
Jockey: R Simpson (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-2-1-0 56-58kg: 9-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Dalleth J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 18-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 29/09/23 (73 Days)
Owner: C J Lundholm, Auswide Racing (Mgr: D P Page), A O Walker, Mrs D F Walker, B L Walker, C F Sommerton, D L Conroy, D Campbell, J D Kennedy, J Zappia, Mrs K L Canham, Ms K E 
Duff, L Zappia, Koll Racing (Mgr: K D O’Malley), Mrs M R Saunders, M R Conroy, P D S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 06May23	 DUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM74	 [	 5]	 R Simpson	 58	 $6	 Dollar Magic	 1:09.37	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 29Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 6]	 Braith Nock	 60	 $7	 Sussu	 0:56.83	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ...... nk...........................Good win
14 of 15	28Oct23	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	12]	 Ben Osmond	 56.5	 $41	 Bandi’s Boy	 1:09.45	 (23.13)	 3	 6	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 12Nov23	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 Zoe Hunt	 60.5	 $3.6	 Celtic Harp	 1:10.30	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 7	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1310	 H 	 BM74	 [	 7]	 M A Cahill	 59.5	 $4.4	 Memories	 1:20.07	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

9 NOT NEGOTIATING Trainer: P Stanley Barrier: 5 Total: 51-7-4-3 Prize Money: A$173,285
Jockey: Ms A Stanley WT: 58.5 Good: 30-5-2-3 Track: 5-0-1-0

8yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-1-0
Sire: Onemorenomore Dam: Empress Regnant J+H: 41-6-3-1 Turf: 51-7-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-2-0 Last Win: 16/12/22 (360 Days)
Owner: Mrs E Johnston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	10Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 Ms A Stanley	 54	 $201	 Iknowastar	 1:33.11	 (--.--)	 8	 12	 ....12½....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 29Sep23	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms A Stanley	 56.5	 $31	 Deel Street	 1:22.70	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 7½............................No show
5 of 10	 12Nov23	 WAN	turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms A Stanley	 55.5	 $21	 Simply Xtravagant	 1:34.34	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1310	 H 	 BM74	 [	 4]	 Ms A Stanley	 59	 $31	 Memories	 1:20.07	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
5 of 7	 01Dec23	 MUD	turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 Ms A Stanley	 54	 $81	 Tavi Time	 1:36.14	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 9¾.......................... Fair effort

10 PRALINE Trainer: Dar Lunn Barrier: 8 Total: 39-7-3-3 Prize Money: A$145,947
Jockey: C Gallagh WT: 58.5 Good: 22-4-1-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo gr/bl aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 15-4-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor Dam: Truffle J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 39-7-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-2-0 Last Win: 04/11/23 (37 Days)
Owner: G Mitchell & R D Pratten

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 08Oct23	 COO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 B Looker	 55	 $26	 Rajnish	 1:09.88	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
4 of 10	 22Oct23	 COA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 8]	 Anna Roper	 58.5	 $15	 Simply Xtravagant	 1:21.60	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 04Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 Braith Nock	 57.5	 $10	 Driving Force	 0:56.94	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ....... ½...........................Good win
4 of 8	 12Nov23	 WAN	turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 H V Der Hoven	 55	 $6.5	 Moetta	 1:08.92	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
2 of 7	 24Nov23	 ORA	 turf	 1310	 H 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 R Downey	 57.5	 $7	 Memories	 1:20.07	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
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11 SPATS PAV BOWIE Trainer: J M Austin Barrier: 11 Total: 22-4-1-5 Prize Money: A$95,400
Jockey: -- WT: 58 Good: 12-3-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 14-3-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Rock Opera J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 29/10/23 (43 Days)
Owner: J B Critchley & Mrs M A Epple

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 28Sep23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $26	 Mancconi	 1:20.14	 (24.51)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
3 of 8	 09Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 O Chambers	 62	 $*2	 Bandolero	 1:25.87	 (23.68)	 1	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
1 of 7	 29Oct23	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ms L Day	 60	 $*2.5	 Louie’s Legacy	 1:25.49	 (23.87)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...........................Good win
5 of 8	 11Nov23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 59.5	 $5.5	 Vegas Outlaw	 1:36.35	 (23.97)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 9	 23Nov23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $11	 Edmond	 1:22.57	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

12 ALMOST PERSUADED Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 10 Total: 24-5-5-5 Prize Money: A$104,557
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 9-4-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 10-2-2-2
Sire: Casino Prince Dam: Ambition’s Reward J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 23-5-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-4-3 Last Win: 02/12/22 (374 Days)
Owner: L Hawking & Mrs K M Hawking

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 28May23	 WEL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM74	 [	 2]	 Ms C Keatings	 54.5	 $4.4	 Notabadidea	 1:24.47	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
9 of 10	 23Jun23	 ACT	 awt	 1206	 G 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 Ms C Keatings	 56.5	 $20	 Emma’s Gift	 1:11.13	 (23.46)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¾............................No show
5 of 6	 05Nov23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 Ms C Keatings	 57.5	 $16	 Yendy	 1:10.90	 (23.84)	 5	 4	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 18Nov23	 ADY	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Open	 [	 4]	 R Bensley	 55	 $10	 Bellman	 1:20.18	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 7	 01Dec23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 H 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 Ms C Keatings	 57.5	 $8.5	 Vaaroom	 1:25.01	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

13 STARSTRUCK BARBIE Trainer: M C Conners Barrier: 3 Total: 24-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$123,145
Jockey: Braith Nock (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-1
Sire: Star Turn Dam: Bewitchment J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-2-3 Last Win: 25/03/22 (626 Days)
Owner: The Irish Club (Mgr: K Clarke), Victory Lodge (Mgr: C Conners), S Noble, Mrs E Noble, Canary Bros Racing (Mgr: B Brunckhorst), J McCoy, Mrs S McCoy, Mrs M McCoy, R McCoy, Koll 
Racing (Mgr: K O’Malley), K Faddy, R Faddy, S Fisher, B Harper & M C Conners Ra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 04May23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J Parr	 60.5	 $9.5	 The Artefact	 1:23.57	 (23.56)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
12 of 12	11May23	 WYO	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	10]	 Ms D Panya	 58	 $14	 Reginald	 1:38.41	 (23.60)	 1	 1	 ....13½...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 01Jun23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 R Jones	 58.5	 $7	 Star Impact	 1:20.96	 (23.44)	 6	 6	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
6 of 6	 12Jul23	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 55.5	 $9.5	 Epicus	 1:32.35	 (23.35)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
11 of 12	05Aug23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms B Panya	 54.5	 $17	 Nanshe	 1:23.82	 (22.48)	 9	 7	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted

14 DOWN TO EARTH Trainer: Ashlee Grives Barrier: 13 Total: 30-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$90,330
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 18-1-1-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-0-1
Sire: So You Think Dam: Face Of The Earth J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-0 Last Win: 07/11/23 (34 Days)
Owner: Ms J M Bergan, Ms A M Grives, D L Henkel & A D Tutty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 24Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	10]	 R Simpson	 56	 $26	 Charlie Foxtrot	 1:09.87	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 01Oct23	 COT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms H Williams	 57	 $9	 Magical Slipper	 1:25.49	 (25.03)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 15Oct23	 ORA	 turf	 1410	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 56.5	 $10	 Miss Hades	 1:24.00	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 07Nov23	 DUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 K Dunbar	 55	 $6.5	 Irene Of Athens	 1:24.59	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
4 of 8	 19Nov23	 WEL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 K Dunbar	 57.5	 $14	 Not Too Bad	 1:38.47	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run


